## FILE NO. 080224

## RESOLUTION NO. 114-08

[Gift of Equipment to Fire Department.]

Resolution authorizing the San Francisco Fire Department to accept a gift of a fifteen Porto2Vent Continuous Positive Air Pressure Devices and Backpacks valued at \$19,050 from Emergent Technologies for use by Fire Department employees who provide ambulance services in the City.

WHEREAS, Emergent Technologies has offered to donate 15 continuous positive air pressure devices and backpacks to improve the Fire Department's ability to provide high quality emergency medical services; and,

WHEREAS, the donation of medical equipment from Emergent Technologies has a total value of \$19,050; and,

WHEREAS, on January 24, 2008, the San Francisco Fire Commission approved a resolution to accept this gift from Emergent Technologies because using this medical equipment would be beneficial to members of the public; and

WHEREAS, this medical equipment will benefit the Fire Department and improve its ability to provide emergency medical services; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chief of the Fire Department is authorized to accept the donation of the fifteen continuous air pressure devices and backpacks from Emergent Technologies.

Fire Department BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

## Resolution

File Number: 080224

Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the San Francisco Fire Department to accept a gift of a fifteen Porto2Vent Continuous Positive Air Pressure Devices and Backpacks valued at \$19,050 from Emergent Technologies for use by Fire Department employees who provide ambulance services in the City.

March 11, 2008 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 080224

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 11, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

3.17.08

**Date Approved**